COVID-19 global health emergency, on 
April 7th, 2020, His Excellency David W. 
Panuelo, President of the Federated States 
of Micronesia (FSM), announced the FSM 
COVID-19 Economic Stimulus Package. 
The Stimulus Package has an initial financing 
need of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000). 
Over the next several weeks, the President, 
his Cabinet, and Congress will work 
together with the Nation’s friends, allies, and 
development partners to fund the package 
which intends to, among other means of 
assistance, directly replace lost wages for